State of Illinois, for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 2023 and ending April 30, 2024 was duly passed
the 17th of July, 2023 and thereafter published in pamphlet form as provided by law, which ordinance by
reference thereto is hereby made a part of hereof.

SECTION 2:  That the sum of seventy-six million, seven hundred sixty-nine thousand, seven hundred forty-seven
dollars ($76,769,747) having heretofore legally appropriated for all corporate purposes of The City of Lake 
Forest and for the Public Schools of  The City of Lake Forest, County of Lake and State of Illinois, to be 
collected from the taxes levied for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 2023 and ending April 30, 2024 be